YouGov Survey: Democracy and Equality You

Sample 1131 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 5 - 8, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all

important important important important
That national elections are open and fair 80% 14% 4% 2%
That there is a system of checks and balances
dividing power between the President, Congress,
and the courts 71% 22% 5% 2%
That people have the right to non-violent protest 69% 23% 6% 2%
That the rights of people with unpopular views are
protected 61% 30% 7% 3%
That news organizations are free to criticize
political leaders 59% 25% 11% 6%

2. Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
That people have the right to
non-violent protest 44% 33% 12% 5% 7%
That news organizations are free to
criticize political leaders 41% 30% 14% 10% 6%
That national elections are open and
fair 37% 32% 16% 8% 7%
That there is a system of checks and
balances dividing power between the
President, Congress, and the courts 37% 28% 14% 11% 9%
That the rights of people with
unpopular views are protected 33% 34% 17% 9% 8%

3. Do you believe that men and women should be social, political, and economic equals?
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5. Do you believe that Christian and non-Christian Americans should be social, political, and economic equals?
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8. Do you believe that Christian and non-Christian Americans are currently treated as social, political, and
economic equals?
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Interviewing Dates February 5 - 8, 2025
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be

representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.069, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.858.
Number of respondents 1131
Margin of error =+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 99 questions not reported.

You
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1A. Importance to Democracy — That national elections are open and fair
How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 80% 81% 80% 64% 76% 85% 94% 85% 72% 69% 70%
Somewhat important 14% 13% 15% 24% 17% 10% 5% 11% 23% 15% 21%
Not too important 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 0% 2% 4% 13% %
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (520) (608) (268) (196) (388) (276) (702) (127) (166) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 80% 87% 76% 78% 91% 84% 80% 80% 85% 83% 79% 79% 82%
Somewhat important 14% 10% 15% 17% 8% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 16% 10%
Not too important 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,128) (379) (412) (337) (456) (417) (484) (311) (224) (205) (235) (420) (268)
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February 5 - 8, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens

You

1B. Importance to Democracy — That there is a system of checks and balances dividing power between the President, Congress, and the courts
How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 71% 74% 69% 57% 66% 74% 88% 76% 63% 63% 60%
Somewhat important 22% 19% 25% 30% 25% 21% 12% 20% 27% 23% 31%
Not too important 5% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 0% 3% 6% 10% 6%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (520) (604) (268) (195) (385) (276) (699) (127) (165) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 71% 84% 65% 67% 88% 69% 70% 69% 80% 73% 66% 73% 75%
Somewhat important 22% 13% 24% 28% 10% 26% 22% 22% 19% 18% 28% 21% 19%
Not too important 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 8% 1% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (379) (410) (335)  (456)  (415) (483) (309) (223) (204) (236) (417)  (267)




YouGov Survey: Democracy and Equality
February 5 - 8, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Importance to Democracy — That people have the right to non-violent protest
How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 69% 71% 67% 60% 73% 67% 76% 69% 74% 66% 60%
Somewhat important 23% 22% 24% 29% 18% 25% 18% 24% 20% 19% 29%
Not too important 6% 6% % 8% 8% 7% 3% 6% 3% 13% 9%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (520) (603) (268) (196) (387) (272) (697) (127) (166) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 69% 86% 64% 57% 88% 60% 72% 65% 69% 61% 63% 72% 75%
Somewhat important 23% 12% 26% 31% 9% 30% 18% 26% 27% 28% 27% 22% 16%
Not too important 6% 3% 8% 9% 2% 9% 8% 5% 4% 10% 8% 3% 9%
Not at all important 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (378) (411) (334) (454) (415) (483) (311) (223) (203) (235) (417) (268)
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1D. Importance to Democracy — That the rights of people with unpopular views are protected
How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 61% 64% 57% 52% 59% 63% 69% 63% 61% 58% 48%
Somewhat important 30% 27% 33% 35% 33% 28% 24% 29% 32% 29% 38%
Not too important 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6%
Not at all important 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (520) (603) (267) (194) (388) (274) (700) (125) (165) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 61% 72% 56% 55% 73% 57% 61% 56% 68% 60% 60% 60% 62%
Somewhat important 30% 22% 32% 35% 23% 34% 29% 32% 28% 30% 28% 31% 30%
Not too important 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Not at all important 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123) (378) (410) (335) (452) (415) (481) (312) (223) (204) (236) (416) (267)
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1E. Importance to Democracy — That news organizations are free to criticize political leaders
How important is the following to the United States maintaining a strong democracy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 59% 68% 50% 55% 63% 54% 66% 60% 54% 62% 56%
Somewhat important 25% 21% 28% 28% 22% 25% 24% 25% 27% 25% 21%
Not too important 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 13% 11% 16%
Not at all important 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (520) (603) (268) (196) (387) (272) (702) (124) (166) (131)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 59% 75% 58% 43% 80% 49% 57% 56% 66% 49% 58% 60% 66%
Somewhat important 25% 17% 23% 34% 15% 32% 24% 27% 24% 35% 27% 22% 19%
Not too important 11% 7% 13% 11% 4% 12% 12% 11% 7% 13% 9% 11% 10%
Not at all important 6% 1% 5% 11% 1% % 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (379) (408) (336) (452) (416) (479) (312) (223) (204) (235) (417) (267)
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2A. Agree About Democracy — That people have the right to non-violent protest
Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 44% 46% 42% 34% 36% 48% 58% 45% 49% 36% 37%
Somewhat agree 33% 31% 34% 36% 34% 32% 28% 34% 27% 33% 31%
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 19% 11% 5% 12% 10% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 10% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% % 10% 7% 6% 2% 5% 11% 6% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (520) (605) (268) (196) (387) (274) (700) (127) (167) (131)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly agree 44% 48% 40% 45% 47% 49% 46% 44% 41% 51% 38% 46% 44%
Somewhat agree 33% 28% 34% 36% 28% 34% 30% 33% 38% 32% 35% 33% 29%
Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 13% 9% 16% 9% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14% 9% 16%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% % 5% % 7% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (381) (410) (334) (456) (414) (484) (310) (223) (203) (235) (419) (268)
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2B. Agree About Democracy — That news organizations are free to criticize political leaders
Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 41% 46% 36% 35% 42% 38% 48% 41% 43% 38% 34%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 31% 35% 25% 30% 32% 30% 30% 28% 36%
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 15% 9% 14% 12% 17% 11%
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12%
Not sure 6% 5% % 9% 6% 6% 1% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (521) (606) (268) (195) (389) (275) (702) (125) (167) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 41% 36% 40% 46% 38% 48% 37% 43% 44% 42% 36% 45% 37%
Somewhat agree 30% 33% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28% 30% 38% 37% 30% 28% 30%
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 14% 11% 18% 10% 16% 13% 10% 11% 19% 12% 12%
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 10% 8% 12% 5% 12% 10% 6% 6% 10% 9% 14%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (381)  (409) (337)  (455)  (416) (484) (311) (224) (205) (235) (420)  (267)
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2C. Agree About Democracy — That national elections are open and fair
Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 41% 34% 29% 30% 41% 51% 39% 41% 32% 26%
Somewhat agree 32% 30% 34% 35% 35% 31% 27% 34% 28% 23% 38%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 16% 17% 20% 14% 13% 15% 15% 26% 16%
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11% 14%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 11% 7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (520) (609) (269) (196) (388) (276) (702) (128) (167) (132)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 37% 46% 28% 40% 46% 35% 39% 43% 31% 37% 36% 39% 36%
Somewhat agree 32% 26% 33% 37% 28% 36% 27% 31% 43% 36% 35% 29% 32%
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 19% 12% 14% 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 19%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,129) (381)  (412) (336)  (457)  (417) (485) (311) (224) (204) (236) (421)  (268)
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2D. Agree About Democracy — That there is a system of checks and balances dividing power between the President, Congress, and the courts
Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 41% 34% 32% 32% 35% 51% 37% 45% 34% 30%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 28% 34% 32% 27% 20% 30% 21% 28% 28%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 10% 14% 10% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 11% 12% 6% 13% 15%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 11% 7% 10% 8% 7% 17% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (520) (608) (268) (196) (388) (276) (702) (127) (166) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 37% 35% 35% 42% 36% 42% 37% 44% 32% 36% 36% 40% 35%
Somewhat agree 28% 24% 26% 35% 17% 38% 26% 25% 35% 35% 25% 28% 27%
Somewhat disagree 14% 18% 14% 10% 19% 10% 14% 12% 17% 12% 14% 14% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 16% 13% 5% 21% 4% 11% 12% 12% 8% 14% 10% 13%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 8% % 6% 12% 7% 3% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (379) (412)  (337)  (455)  (417) (486) (312) (222) (204) (236) (421)  (267)
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2E. Agree About Democracy — That the rights of people with unpopular views are protected
Do you agree or disagree that the following is currently true about the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 33% 38% 28% 28% 33% 32% 38% 32% 39% 31% 26%
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 33% 35% 35% 29% 33% 36%
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 20% 15% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 14% 11%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 7% 9% 3% 6% 15% 7% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,124) (519) (605) (268) (196) (386) (274) (699) (128) (166) (131)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 33% 35% 28% 36% 33% 37% 36% 31% 32% 36% 29% 35% 31%
Somewhat agree 34% 31% 36% 34% 29% 36% 29% 40% 35% 34% 36% 31% 37%
Somewhat disagree 17% 20% 16% 15% 22% 15% 18% 13% 21% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 5% 8% 11% 6% 5% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% % 9% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (381)  (409) (334)  (457)  (414) (484) (310) (224) (203) (235) (418)  (268)

10



YouGov Survey: Democracy and Equality
February 5 - 8, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Men and Women Should be Equals
Do you believe that men and women should be social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 85% 84% 78% 85% 87% 87% 87% 79% 80% 82%
No 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 12%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 7% 10% 8% 16% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (518) (608) (268) (195) (388) (275) (699) (127) (167) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 93% 79% 81% 94% 83% 85% 84% 87% 92% 81% 83% 87%
No 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 9% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 8% 4% 8% 9% 11% 6% 5% 11% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (380) (411) (335) (456) (413) (484) (311) (224) (204) (235) (419) (268)
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4. White and Black Should be Equals
Do you believe that white and black Americans should be social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 88% 88% 88% 82% 88% 89% 92% 91% 82% 80% 87%
No 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% 7%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 5% 6% 5% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (520) (607) (268) (194) (389) (276) (701) (128) (165) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 88% 93% 86% 85% 96% 86% 88% 88% 90% 91% 90% 86% 87%
No 5% 1% 5% 9% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% % 5% 5% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,127) (381) (410) (336) (457) (414) (485) (312) (223) (204) (236) (420) (267)
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5. Christian and Non-Christian Should be Equals
Do you believe that Christian and non-Christian Americans should be social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 84% 81% 78% 82% 87% 83% 85% 78% 79% 78%
No 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 17% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (519) (608) (269) (195) (387) (276) (699) (128) (167) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 83% 89% 78% 81% 93% 83% 83% 82% 87% 83% 84% 82% 83%
No 5% 3% 6% 8% 2% 8% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 11% 5% 9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (381) (410) (336) (456) (415) (486) (311) (224) (203) (236) (420) (268)
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6. Men and Women Are Equals
Do you believe that American men and women are currently treated as social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 36% 22% 3% 27% 29% 24% 30% 24% 31% 31%
No 58% 50% 66% 45% 58% 61% 66% 59% 59% 50% 61%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 18% 15% 9% 10% 11% 17% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (519) (609) (268) (195) (389) (276) (702) (128) (166) (132)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 16% 28% 44% 10% 45% 28% 28% 35% 34% 24% 31% 28%
No 58% 74% 57% 42% 84% 41% 58% 58% 58% 52% 63% 55% 63%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 14% 6% 14% 14% 13% 7% 14% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (381) (410) (337) (456) (416) (484) (312) (224) (204) (234) (422) (268)
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7. White and Black Are Equals
Do you believe that white and black Americans are currently treated as social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 33% 25% 31% 31% 30% 22% 31% 18% 25% 34%
No 57% 54% 60% 48% 52% 63% 63% 55% 71% 52% 57%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 21% 17% 7% 15% 14% 10% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (520) (610) (269) (195) (389) (277) (702) (128) (167) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 14% 27% 45% 8% 48% 27% 29% 35% 29% 29% 28% 30%
No 57% 78% 55% 37% 87% 36% 58% 56% 56% 53% 58% 56% 62%
Not sure 14% 8% 17% 17% 4% 16% 15% 15% 9% 18% 13% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (381) (412) (337) (457) (416) (486) (312) (224) (204) (236) (422) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy and Equality
February 5 - 8, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Christian and Non-Christian Are Equals
Do you believe that Christian and non-Christian Americans are currently treated as social, political, and economic equals?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 27% 36% 34% 29% 27% 33% 28% 33% 21%
No 48% 48% 48% 39% 46% 52% 53% 48% 44% 47% 56%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 25% 20% 18% 20% 19% 28% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,128) (520) (608) (269) (195) (387) (277) (700) (128) (167) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 25% 27% 43% 22% 39% 33% 32% 33% 43% 29% 26% 35%
No 48% 58% 50% 36% 66% 45% 44% 49% 52% 45% 44% 50% 50%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 21% 12% 16% 23% 19% 15% 12% 26% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (381) (411) (336) (457) (415) (485) (312) (224) (203) (236) (422) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy and Equality
February 5 - 8, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates February 5 - 8, 2025
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be

representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.069, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.858.
Number of respondents 1131
Margin of error =+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 99 questions not reported.

You
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